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Ingredients

Allergens

Nutrition
Per 100g

Energy Values 1801 (KJ) / 427 (Kcal) 540 (KJ) / 128 (Kcal)
Fat 9.7g 2.9g
(of which Saturates) 3.1g 0.9g
Carbohydrate 80g 24g
(of which Sugars) 49g 15g
Fibre 3.9g 1.2g
Protein 2.9g 0.9g
Sodium
Salt 1.3g 0.39g
Salt Equivalent

Product Description Storage & Usage
Brand: Butterkist

EAN: 5000237126875

Manufacturer Address

Butterkist Crunchy Toffee Popcorn 170g

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Popped Maize, Salted Butter (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Cane Molasses, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Single Cream 
(MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithins

CONTAINS: MILK
Gluten free 
Suitable for Vegetarians

Popcorn Coated with Toffee

Quality Guarantee
If you have any questions or comments, please contact our Consumer Services Team, stating when and where purchased. If contacting us by 
post please enclose your pack and contents.
Mail: Freepost KP Snacks
ROI Mail: KP Snacks Limited,
P.O. Box No. 4,
Ashby-de-la-Zouch,
Leicestershire,
LE65 2UQ,
UK.
Online: www.kpsnacks.com and click on Contact us

Per 30g Serving

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a Cool, Dry Place. Once Opened Store in an 
Airtight Container.


